

MACT 364/21
SUMIT AGGARWAL Vs. FIROZ RANA
02.03.2022

Present:- Sh. Gaurav Kohli, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Ankit Kalra, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
Sh. Dharam Pal, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1 & 2.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has submitted that the petitioner has sustained disability in the accident and he is unable to earn his livelihood, so he has requested that interim award be passed in favour of petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company has opposed the same on the ground that date of endorsement on the policy is subsequent to the date of the accident, so, he needs time to verify whether the offending vehicle was insured on the date of accident. Perusal of record reveals that complete criminal case record has not been filed by the petitioner even copy of pan card of petitioner has not been filed. Ld. Counsel for petitioner has submitted that he has a copy of the pan card of petitioner with him today. Same is undertaken to be filed today. Copy be supplied to the respondents.

Reply be filed by the respondents within 15 days from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Relist the matter for consideration of aspect of entitlement of petitioner to interim award / framing of issues / further proceedings on 01.04.2022.

(SHUCHI LALER)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
02.03.2022