

MACT 364/21
SUMIT AGGARWAL Vs. FIROZ RANA
01.04.2022

Present:- Ms. Babita Wife of petitioner in person.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

None for respondent no 1 & 2.

Time sought on behalf of Insurance company to file reply.

Reply be filed within 10 days from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Documents on behalf of petitioner filed. Same are taken on record.

Ld. Counsels are abstaining from court work today. Hence, no adverse order is passed. Matter stands adjourned.

Relist the matter for passing of interim award/framing of issues on on 06.07.2022.

(SHUCHI LALER)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
01.04.2022