

MACT 364/21
SUMIT AGGARWAL Vs. FIROZ RANA

19.10.2022

Present:- Sh.Gaurav Kohli, Advocate for petitioner.
Sh.Ankit Kalra, Advocate for Insurance Company/R-3.
None for respondent no. 1 & 2.
WS filed by respondent no.3/Insurance company.
Copy supplied.
Ld. Counsel for petitioner raised objections on filing of WS of respondent no. 3 at such a delayed staged on the ground that on 02.03.2022, respondents were directed to file their WS within 15 days but they did not comply with the directions of the court, therefore, the WS filed by the respondent no. 3 should be taken off from the record. Heard.
Ld. Counsel for Insurance company submits that he will file an application for condonation of delay in filing of WS. Heard.
In view of joint request, put up for further proceedings on 24.01.2023.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
19.10.2022