

MACT 364/21
SUMIT AGGARWAL Vs. FIROZ RANA
30.11.2023

Present:- Sh.Neeraj Kumar, Advocate for petitioner.
Sh. Ankit Kalra, Advocate for Insurance Company.
Sh.Dharampal proxy advocate for respondent no. 1
& 2.
Ms. Taniya Madaan, Ld. Court Commissioner. She has filed
her report.

As per report, the evidence of three petitioner's witnesses
have been recorded.

Ld. Court Commissioner states that she will not be able to
record further evidence in the instant matter due to some other official
commitment. Therefore, she requests for her discharge from this case also
for payment of her fee. Heard and allowed. She is discharged.

Ld. Counsel for Insurance company/respondent no. 3 is
directed to pay the fees of Rs. 6,000/- LC within 15 days alongwith cost.

In view of joint request, Ms. Nidhi Mishra, Advocate
(Enrollment no. D/1523/17), Chamber no. 806, 8th Floor, Rohini Courts,
Delhi mobile phone no. 9643561884 is appointed as LC to record
petitioner's evidence in this case.

Remaining petitioner's evidence in this case shall be recorded
through Ld. Court Commissioner at the convenience of the parties.

Cost of evidence shall be borne by the Insurance company i.e
Rs.2,500/- per witness. Ld. Counsel for the insurance company shall make
the payment for evidence recorded on each date and get it reimbursed later
from the insurance company.

Ld. Court Commissioner shall file the report on or before the
next date of hearing.

Put up for RE/cross on 07.03.2024.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD
30.11.2023