

MACT no.364/2021  
Sumit Aggarwal v. Firoz Rana & Ors.

21.05.2024

Present:- None for the petitioner.  
Sh. A.S. Rana, counsel for R1 & R2 (through video VC).  
Sh. Ankit Kalra, counsel for R3/ insurer (through VC).

It is apprised to this Tribunal that PE has been concluded before Ld. Court Commissioner, who has already filed her report.

Respondents state that they shall lead evidence in their defence and the same may also be recorded through Court Commissioner. Let RE be recorded through Ld. Court Commissioner, who has already been appointed vide order dated 25.05.023 on the same terms and conditions except that the fees of Ld. Court Commissioner shall be Rs.3,500/- per witness to be paid by the respondents.

Ld. Court Commissioner shall file her report with respect to recording of RE, if any, on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for final arguments on 06.08.024.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO MACT-01/SHD/Delhi  
21.05.2024