

4 MACT 364/21

SUMIT AGGARWAL Vs. FIROZ RANA

24.10.2024

Present:- Sh. Neeraj Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Ankit Kalra, Ld. counsel for  
respondent/insurance co.  
Sh. A.S. Rana, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1.

In the interest of justice, respondent/insurance co. is hereby given three weeks time to examine the witness whom the respondent/insurance co. wishes to examine. After three weeks no further opportunity shall be given. If any assistance of the Tribunal is required for summoning the witness before Ld. Court Commissioner requisite steps be taken by respondent/insurance co. well before the date fixed before Ld. Court Commissioner.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 that he does not wish to lead any evidence. Respondent no.1 is directed to appear in person on the NDOH for his examination.

Put up for report of Ld. Court Commissioner on  
**28.11.2024.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
24.10.2024