

1 MACT 364/21

SUMIT AGGARWAL Vs. FIROZ RANA

28.11.2024

Present:- Sh. Aakash Tomar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Bhavna Sharma, proxy counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
28.11.2024

At 11.10 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Aakash Tomar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. A.S. Rana, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 with
respondent no.1.
Ms. Bhavna Sharma, proxy counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 12.30 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
28.11.2024

At 1.00 p.m

Present:- Sh. Aakash Tomar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. A.S. Rana, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 with
respondent no.1.
Sh. S.K. Sharma, proxy counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

On the last date of hearing it was submitted by Ld.
counsel for respondent no.1 that he did not wish to lead any
evidence, consequent to which this Tribunal had directed the
respondent no.1 to appear in person for his examination by the

Tribunal. Today Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 submits that he wishes to lead evidence on behalf of respondent no.1, consequently affidavit of evidence of respondent no.1 has been filed.

As one of the regular stenos is on leave and today not much time is available for evidence. Respondent no.1/witness is bound down for the NDOH.

The Tribunal is also in receipt of report of Ld. Court Commissioner filed on 23.11.2024.

Put up for evidence of respondent no.1/RE on 19.12.2024.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
28.11.2024