

2 MACT 364/21

SUMIT AGGARWAL Vs. FIROZ RANA

20.03.2025

Present:- Sh. Dinesh Kumar Dwivedi, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Bhavana Sharma, Ld. counsel for respondent/ insurance co.

The Tribunal is in receipt of report of Ld. Court Commissioner dated 25.05.2025 regarding recording of deposition of witnesses. Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi

At 12.45 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Dinesh Kumar Dwivedi and Sh. Aakash Tomar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. A.S. Rana, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 through V/C.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, proxy counsel for respondent no.2 through V/C.
Sh. Ankit Kalra, Ld. counsel for respondent no.3/ insurance co.

Part final arguments heard.

Written submissions filed on behalf of petitioner.

Proxy counsel for respondent no.2 submits that on behalf of respondent no.2 written submissions shall be filed.

It may be noted that no final arguments have been advanced by proxy counsel for respondent no.2. Let written submissions be filed by all concerned at least 7 days before NDOH.

-2-

Put up for further final arguments/ judgment/
clarification, if any on **17.04.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.03.2025