

27 MACT 364/21 SUMIT AGGARWAL VS. FIROZ RANA
28 MACT 377/21 DAULAT RAM VS. FIROZ RANA AND ORS

29.10.2025

Present:- Sh. Neeraj Kumar Dwivedi, Ld. counsel for the petitioner, Daulat Ram.
Sh. Aakash Tomar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, Sumit through videoconferencing.
Sh. K.S. Rana, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1.
Sh. S.K. Sharma, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

At the request of Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 as well as respondent no.3, matter is adjourned for filing written arguments. Let the written arguments/submissions be filed on or before NDOH.

Put up for further final arguments, if any/ judgment on **20.11.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
29.10.2025