

27 MACT 364/21
SUMIT AGGARWAL Vs. FIROZ RANA & ORS

20.11.2025

Present:- Sh. Mayank Khurana, Ld. counsel for the petitioner,
namely Sumit Aggarwal.
Sh. A.S. Rana, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1.
Sh. J.A. Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2
through videoconferencing.
Sh. Ankit Kalra, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.3/insurance co.

Part final arguments heard.

Ld. counsel for respondent no.2 is directed to appear
in person physically before the Tribunal for addressing further
final arguments.

Put up for further final arguments on **18.12.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD
Delhi/20.11.2025