

26 MACT 364/21 SUMIT AGGARWAL VS. FIROZ RANA
27 MACT 377/21 DAULAT RAM VS. FIROZ RANA AND ORS

18.12.2025

Present:- Sh. Mayank Khurana, 1d. counsel for the petitioner,
namely Sumit Aggarwal.

Sh. Neeraj Kr. Dwivedi, Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner, namely Daulat Ram.

Sh. J.A. Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2
through videoconferencing.

Sh. Ankit Kalra with Sh. S.K. Sharma, Ld. counsel
for respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 12.00 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
18.12.2025

At 12.15 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Neeraj Kr. Dwivedi, Ld. Counsel for the
petitioner, namely Daulat Ram.

Sh. J.A. Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2
through videoconferencing.

Sh. Ankit Kalra with Sh. S.K. Sharma, Ld. counsel
for respondent/insurance co.

Part arguments heard.

Put up for further final arguments, if any/
judgment/clarification, if any on **15.01.2026**.

All the arguing counsel are requested to appear
physically.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
18.12.2025