

18.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Mayank Khurana, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Jyoti Yadav, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1
through videoconferencing.
Sh. Ankit Kalra, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Put up at 4.00 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
18.03.2026

At 4.38 p.m.

Present:- None.

No time left as the board was heavy due to pre Lok
Adalat.

Put up for further final arguments, if any/
judgment/clarification, if any on **24.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
18.03.2026